OP \$40.00 86971753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Ferrara Gallery Inc.		01/12/2017	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guns in the Hands of Artists Foundation	
Street Address:	Address: 400a Julia Street	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	te/Country: LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 70130	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Non-Profit Corporation: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86971753	GUNS IN THE HANDS OF ARTISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5043240768

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:504-975-1462Email:marie@mbipl.comCorrespondent Name:Marie BreauxAddress Line 1:700 Camp Street

Address Line 2: Suite 418

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Breaux
SIGNATURE:	/MBreaux/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0208

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is dated and effective as of the 12th day of 14nuary, 2017 by and between JONATHAN FERRARA GALLERY, INC. ("Assignor"), a Louisiana corporation, and GUNS IN THE HANDS OF ARTISTS FOUNDATION ("Assignee"), a Louisiana non-profit corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Agreement, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- **1. Assignment.** Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) The trademarks, service marks, names, tradenames, logos, slogans, design rights, and other similar designations of source or origin pertaining to GUNS IN THE HANDS OF ARTISTS, together with the goodwill symbolized by any of the foregoing (the "Assigned Trademarks");
 - (b) U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/971753 for the mark GUNS IN THE HANDS OF ARTISTS;
 - (c) All rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the Assigned Trademarks under the applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; and
 - (d) Any and all rights to sue and collect damages, royalties, or payments for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. Recordation. The parties authorize the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other similar authority anywhere in the world to record and register this assignment upon request of either party.
- 3. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall iniure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Jonathan Ferrara Gallery, Inc.

Guns in the Hands of Artists

Foundation

By: ______ Name: Jonathan Ferrara

Title: Director

Name Megan Young

Title: President & Executive Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0209

of a state factor of a control of the control of th

en de la composition La composition de la La composition de la

of the control of the

mangles of the case of the most of the case of the cas

en de la composition La composition de la La composition de la

enter el como de la companya de la La companya de la co

and the second of the second o

odane. Po se postava ne koje po 1900. Po koje se postava ne postava koje pred se danava se danava se

TRADEMARK REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 03/24/2017